
 

Middleforth Church of England Primary School 

 

‘Let your light shine!’ 

Our Christian Value this half term is Love 
 

Friday 23rd November 2018 
 

What a great day we have had today in school, celebrating our inspection report.  The younger children enjoyed 
their Bouncy Castle and the older ones their film and snack.  

It was lovely to have Father Nick in worship today after his lovely wedding on Saturday.  Thank 
you for all the lovely contributions for their wedding gift which has now been delivered to 
Penwortham Food Bank.  
Thank you to everyone for your donations of chocolate for the Family Fun Night in a few weeks’ 
time.  Next Friday is a bottle donation week.  

On Sunday 2nd December, school will be leading worship in the school hall for the start of Advent, it would be lovely 
to see lots of our children and families joining with us for this service.  
 

Have a great weekend  

Mrs Adams 

 

Star of the week!  

Our stars of the week this week are; 

Reception Orla & Parker 

Year 1 Harry & Oliver I 

Year 2 Ewan & Natalie 

Year 3 Oscar & Isla 

Year 4 Kiera L & Lucia 

Year 5 Lewis B & Florence 

Year 6 Kayleigh & Devon 
 

KS2 Merit Badge Winners 
 

Class Red – Ruby Blue – Sapphire Green - Emerald Yellow – Amber 

Y3 Sai Liam Mollie Ruby 

Y4 Sophie Harvey Archie M Maisie 

Y5 Millie Florence Alex Tyler 

Y6 Elvi Chloe Devon Kayleigh 

 

St Leonard’s Church Christmas Tree Festival 

Thank you for sending in your 'up-cycled' Christmas decorations.  Our Christmas tree is now in place 

at the Christmas Tree Festival in St Leonard’s Church.  The Nursery class have also entered a 

Christmas tree into the festival.  The festival is open to the public tomorrow and Sunday until 4pm.   

 

After School & Breakfast Club 

If you need a session for After School club please can you book in advance as we check our ratios of staff very 

carefully and if several children are added at the last minute this can make it difficult for us to ensure we have the 

right staff in place. Thank you.  



If you have any Ken/Prince dolls, Barbie size that you no longer need, the After School & Breakfast Club would be 

very grateful for any donations.  Also, any buttons for our craft work.  Thank you.  

 

Request from Mrs Garner 

Y1 are looking for any clean, empty jam jars to use in their Enterprise’ project.  Any donations would be gratefully 

received.  Thank you.  

 

Christmas Dinner Friday 14th December 

If you would like your child to receive a school Christmas dinner on Friday 14th 

December this can be ordered via ParentPay. It’s also Christmas Jumper Day on Friday 

14th December.   

  

FMS  

The closing date for this month’s Family Quiz is Thursday 29th November.  Winners will be announced 

in Celebration Assembly on Friday 30th December.   

 First Prize -25% of the entry fees 

 Second Prize -15% of the entry fees 
The next FMS Meeting will be held on Tuesday 8th January at 6pm.  Everyone is welcome to attend. We would love 

to see more parents joining in with this group as we are hoping to raise much needed funds to buy additional ICT 

equipment for school and the more help we have for events the better. Thank you.  

 

Christmas Wreath Workshop 

9th Penwortham Scout Group are holding a Christmas Wreath Workshop on Saturday 1st and Sunday 2nd December 

from 1-4pm.  All materials are supplied and you will take you wreath home with you.  Refreshments included: Tea, 

coffee, mulled wine, and Christmas nibbles 

£20 (£10 deposit required 

Spaces are limited so please book early stating your preference (16yrs+) Contact Gill on 07837 985084 

 

Dates for the year 2018 – 2019 
Saturday 24th & Sunday 25th November  St Leonard’s Christmas Tree Festival 

Monday 26th November  Nasal Flu Immunisations Rec – Y5 

Thursday 29th November Closing Date for November Family Quiz 

Saturday 1st December 1-4pm Christmas Wreath workshop at the Scout Hut 

Sunday 2nd December 1-4pm Christmas Wreath workshop at the Scout Hut 

Sunday 2nd December 10.30am – 11.30am Education Sunday service in school, led by children from school.  

Friday 7th December 6pm FMS Family Fun Night 

Tuesday 11th December  
Afternoon 

Key Stage one Christmas performance 

Wednesday 12th December 
Morning  

Key Stage one Christmas performance  

Wednesday 12th December 
Afternoon and evening  

Key Stage two Christmas performance  

Friday 14th December  
Morning  

EYFS performance  

Friday 14th December  Christmas Dinner and Christmas jumper day 

Monday 17th December  Christmas party key stage one 

Tuesday 18th December  Christmas party key stage two  

Thursday 20th December Pantomime in School – Mother Goose 

Friday 21st December  School closes 2pm  

Monday 24th December  Christingle service in Church  
 

Thursday 17th January 3.15pm FMS Movie Night 



Thursday 14th February  FMS Valentine Discos 

Thursday 25th February pm and evening  WRIST celebration of Friendship year 5  

Thursday 14th March pm and evening  Sing together Blackburn King Georges Hall year 6  

Monday 25th March  1.30-3.30pm Parent teacher meetings  

Wednesday 27th March 3.30-6.00pm Parent teacher meetings  

Thursday 4th April  Easter service at church  

Thursday 4th April  Easter Bake off 
 

Wednesday 8th May  May Day celebrations 

Thursday 9th May May Day celebrations 

Friday 10th May  May Day celebrations 

Week commencing 13th May  Key Stage two SATS tests 

Monday 17th – Wednesday 19th June Y6 Residential trip to Tower Wood 

Tuesday 2nd July  Sports Day  

Week commencing 8th July  Healthy bodies, Healthy minds week 

Thursday 11th July morning  Leavers service in school for year 6  

Thursday 11th July evening  Year six prom  

Friday 12th July  Reports out  

Thursday 18th July  End of year church service.  

 


